Weston Parks & Recreation C()mmissmm
: EGEIVE

MAY 09 2022

Minutes

By

April 25t 2022

The Commission met at 6:30 pm at the Elliott Memorial Park kitchen. Present were;
Chair-Juan Avila, Secretary-Kris Rasmussen and Vice Chair-Loy Knutzen (via
Telephone). Not Present First Alternate-Annie Boyd, Second Alternate-John Holte and
City Council Liaison-Shawn Monaco (All Excused).

Meeting was Called to Order at 6:35 pm by Juan.

Old Business Items:

Kris made a motion to approve the March 28" Meeting minutes, Juan second, all in
favor, none opposed. Loy made a motion to approve the March 30t Work Session
notes, Juan second all in favor, none opposed. Juan made a motion to approve the April
11t Work Session notes, Kris second, all in favor, none opposed.

Park trees — Annie sent e-mails to WPRC members for consideration.

Window replacement, 36"x36” DIY-$1118.00 / Security window / Contractors do cement
blocks. Annie will follow up and call Jeremy. Nothing reported at this time.

Walking Path — On hold until October/November 2022

Kitchen rollup -~ AWERE Grant, $5,000.00 / Pass through - $3500.00 / Stainless Range
hood - $5500.00 - $7500.00 Installed. Juan reached out to Overhead Doors in Walla
Walla, WA. A thirty day quote for a regular pulidown door $4058.00 / Insulated -
$6070.00. Precision Door quoted — regular pulldown door $3057.00 / Insulated -
$5798.00

Park signs (Updated w/rules #6 and #9 removed will be ready to pick up in June
Juan has completed the (3) Instruction Laminates for the kitchen

City of Weston purchased a basketball hoop for park — Will be installed at later date
Correspondence: N/A

Citizen Suggestions / Comments:



Minutes cont,

New Business:

Paint buildings ~ (5) color themes / Community to vote on color theme that will be
displayed on sample board created by Kris — box vote — Delayed at this time

1/3 /5 Year plan needs to be renewed again

Sewer line needs to be replaced to Park / City will assist with cost — Still working with
FEMA

Pioneer Days is on! June 3'-4" — WPRC will take care of pre-cleaning and kitchen prep
and will provide long matches

Juan will attend the upcoming City Council meeting and ask for Council Approval of the
AWERE Grant WPRC received of $16,000.00. $5500.00 (range hood and grease trap),
$3500.00 (roll down door), $7000.00 Installation costs

The next meeting will be Monday, May 23 at 6:30 pm.

Juan adjourned the meeting at 6:52 pm.



R

s Overhead Door Company of Walla Walla

2310 Eastgate St Contact: Bud Brookins
Walla Walla, WA 99362-1558 Phone: +1509-529-1703

Email:  bud.brookins@yahoo.com

Job:
Weston 650
114 E Main

Weston, OR 97886

| Mouhting:

Curtain:
Operation Options:
Bottom Bar;

Guide:

Hood:
Bracket:

Misc:

Last Changed:

Prepared For:

Weston Parks

114 E Main
Weaston , OR 27836

g Lo BRSO §4s8500
Right: Masonry-Solid Block, Face Mount; Left: Masonry-Solid Block, Face Mount:
Lintel - Masonry-Solid Block, Header - Masonry-Solid Block
F158, Primed, 22 gauge, Interior Mtd Above Lintel, Alternate Endlock
Push Up, Left Hand
Single Angle -Shutter, Steel, Powder Coat-Black, Astragal, Slide Lock, Both
tambs, Coil Side
Aluminum, Clear Anodized 204, Clear
Square, Stesl, Gray, Primed
Steel, Powder Coat-Silver
10,000 Cycles, Unitized
4/20/2022 2:25 PM PDT

Price incfudes:

Total (USD): $4,855.00

- Provide and instalf Rolling Steel door described above

Price does not include Sales Tax

Terms and Conditions

BY OTHERS: lambs, spring pads, all wiring to motors and control stations, unless otherwise stated above, are not
included. Purchaser agrees that doors shall remain in Seller's possession until paid in full. In the event Purchaser
breaches or defaults under the terms and provisions of this Agreement, the Purchaser shall be responsible for the
costs of collection, including reasonable attorneys' fees. There shall be a 1 1/2% service charge per month for all

payments due and owing after 30 days. (Agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents, or delays beyond our

control.}

2310 Eastgate St | Walla Walla, WA 99362-1558 | 5095291703 SQPC001692-1



o Overhead Door Company of Walla Walla

2310 Eastgate St Contact:  Bud Brookins'
Walla Walla, WA 99352-1558 Phone: +1509-529-1703
: Email:  bud.brookins@yahoo.com

Job: Frepared For: I

Weston 625 Weston Parks -
114 E Main 114 £ Main LU
Weston , OR 97336 " Weston , OR 97886

: g ' o ) 1 7 .‘1$.‘6',‘(3;7‘:G-;-00 I 't ﬂ 7
Mounting: Right: Steel, Face Mount E Guide; Left: Steel, Face Mount E Guide; Lintel - Steel,
Header - Steel
Curtain:  Windload - 20 PSF, F265! Insulated, Steel, Gray, Primed, Backcover - Gray,
Primed, 24 gauge, Backcover - 24 gauge, Interior Mtd Above Lintel, Alternate
Endlock, Curtain Wrapped on Pipe
Operation: Chain Hoist, Bracket Mount, Cast Gear Hoist, Right Hand
Bottom Bar: Double Angle, Stee!, Powder Coat-Black, Astragal
Guide: Steel, Powder Coat-Black, Vinyl-1 Side, Bellmouth Entry
Hood: Octagon, Steel, Gray, Primed, Hood Baffle
Bracket: Steel, Powder Coat-Black
Misc: ReadySet
Last Changed: 4/20/2022 5:43 PM PDT

Total (USD): $6,070.00

Price includes:
- Provide and install Rolling Steel door described above

Price does not include Sales Tax

Terms and Conditions

BY OTHERS: Jambs, spring pads, all wiring to motors and control stations, unless atherwise stated above, are not
included. Purchaser agrees that doors shall remain in Seller's possession until paid in full. In the event Purchaser
breaches or defaults under the terms and provisions of this Agreement, the Purchaser shall be responsible for the
costs of collection, including reasonable attorneys’ fees. There shall be a 1 1/2% service charge per month for all

paymen)ts due and owing after 30 days. (Agreements are contingent upon sirikes, accidents, or delays beyond our
control,

2310 Eastgate St | Walla Walla, WA 99362-1568 | 5095291703 SQPC001694-1



From: Weston Parks

Sent: Monday, April 25, 2022 12:50 AM
To: avilahousehold97886@outiook.com
Subject: Fwd: Roll up door

Juan Avila

WPRC-Chair
5413101652 (cell)

114 E Main st

P.Q. Box 579

Weston, Oregon 97886

If you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please
notify the sender immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-
mail from your system.

Begin forwarded message:

Juan,

Quotes are attached.
The 850 door is not insulated.
The 625 door is insulated.

Thanks,
Bud

Overhead Door Co. of Walla Walla

On Thursday, April 14, 2022, 07:15:53 PM PDT, Overhead Door
<phd1703@yaheo.com> wrote:



Juan,

Thanks for waiting.

Unless you remodel the header height, it looks like the height of the opening is 3-4".

I will quote a 5' 8" x 3' 6" insulated roll up door.

We will not be able to modify to finish of the opening,

If you remove the existing opening cover and trim, there will be exposed block (probably
unfinished block).

You will need to cover the unfinished block edges with steel or wood.,

Qur doors mount inside of the CMU and do not address the perimeter of the opening or
the shelf at the bottom:,

! will get you this quote before Monday AM.

Thanks again,
Bud Brookins

Overhead Door Co. of Walla Walla

On Thursday, April 14, 2022, 11:51:02 AM PDT, Weston Parks <wprc@outlook.com:
wrote:

Yes, s0 if one quote can be an insulated door and the kitchen style.

Juan Avila
WPRC-Chair
5413101652 (cell)
5415663313 (city hall)
114 E Main St

P.O. Box 579

Weston, Oregon 97886

If you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-
mail. Please notify the sender immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-mail by
mistake and delete this e-mait from your system.

We will take a look at this and get back to you,
Pam Hermanns

Overhead Door Co. of Walla Walla



On Manday, April 11, 2022, 01:11:59 PM PDT, Weston Parks

I'm locking for some pricing of a roll up doaor that is approximately 5-6
feet wide and 5-6 feet tall must be able to lock on the inside. Will be
mounted to cinder block building. See pictures for more details. If
possible is there an insulated cne?

Below the style we are looking for.
<image0.jpeg>
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Below is the work area,
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Juan Avila
WPRC-Chair
5413101652 (cell}

114 E Main St
P.O. Box 579
Weston, Oregon 97886

If you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate,
distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by e-
mail if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail
from your system.
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PRECISION

GARAGE DOORS

- 56720 North Fork Walla Walla River Road
Milton-Freewater, OR 97862
509-520-2430 ~ 541-938-5709
License#PRECIGD968I0

NAME: Weston Parks

ADDRESS:

Phone: Juan Avila

Date:4-14-2022

BiD ONLY!!

Piease like us on Facebook @Precision Garage Doors Walla Walla!

QUANTITY

DESCRIPTION

PRICE PER UNIT

TOTAL PRICE

5/2x5/0 CORNELL MODEL ESD10 Jnte"r'io,r'Sérvi'cé Door.
25/8" Flat Slat 20 Gauage,Galvanized Steel,Gray Galvanized -
Finish,Mount to Block,Jam Seal,Double bottom slide style
lock,Chain hoist,24 Ga uge Stainless Steel Hood #4
Finish.{INSTALLED IN FINISHED OPENING)

5798.00

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!!

DARIN RHOADS
PRECISION GARAGE DOORS

SUBTOTAL:

5798.00

TAX:

TOTAL:

5798.00

BID ONLY!! All bids good for 30 days from above date.



PRECISION -
GARAGE DOORS

26720 North Fork Walla Walla River Road |
Milton-Freewater, OR 97862
509-520-2430 ~ 541-938-5709
License#PRECIGD968]0
NAME: Weston-Parks
ADDRESS:
Phone: Juan Avila C
Date:4-14-2022

BID ONLY!! Please like us on Facebook @Precision Garage Doors Walla Wallal !

[ QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PRICE PER UNIT | TOTAL PRICE |
5/2x5/0 JANUS #5501 Sheet Style Roll up door.. _ 3057.00 |
1 20 Gauge Sheet, White Finish,Mount to Block,Jam Seal,Double

hottom slide style lock, ,HOOD White Finish,Rope openen-
Close.(INSTALLED [N FINISHED OPENING)

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!! 3057.00
SUBTOTAL:
TAX:
DARIN RHOADS ‘ 3057.00
PRECISION GARAGE DOORS TOTAL:

BID ONLY!! All bids good for 30 days from above date.



